PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee city on the coversheet previously recorded on Reel 022205 Frame 0073. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the city of the Assignee from DETRPOT to DETROIT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE V. GONZE	01/06/2009
MICHAEL J. PARATORE JR.	01/06/2009
GARIMA BHATIA	01/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12365415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600
Email: sstevens@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P007258-PTE-CD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Wiggins

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0775 12365415

500824538 REEL: 022502 F

Total Attachments: 10
source=Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page6.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page7.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page8.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page9.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page9.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0776 USPTO 2/5/2009 7:27:35 AM PAGE

4/005 Fax Server

TO: HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. COMPANY: P.O. BOX 828

PATENT ASSIGN	ME	:NT
---------------	----	-----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/04/2009 500771956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Eugene V. Gonze		01/06/2009
Michael J. Paratore Jr.		01/06/2009
Garima Bhatia		01/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21
City:	DETRPOT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12365415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

248 641 1600

Email:

madams@hdp.com

Correspondent Name:

Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P00

P007258-PTE-CD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael D. Wiggins

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_P007258#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0777 USPTO 2/5/2009 7:27:35 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. COMPANY: P.O. BOX 828

source=Assignment_P007258#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007258-PTE-CD entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTRICALLY HEATED PARTICULATE FILTER

I authorize attorney	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the CHRISTOPHER DEVRIES and MICHA and filing date of said application here in parer when known.	EL D. WIGGINS to insert the
Inventor's signature	Mh	Date JAN 6, 2009
Full name :	EUGENE V. GONZE	Declaration dated: JAN 6, 2009
Residence:	PINCKNEY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	Muhnelffwatoff	Date 1-6-09
Full name:	MICHAEL J. PARATORE JR.	Declaration dated: 1-6-99
Residence:	HOWELL, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	GARIMA BHATIA	Declaration dated:
Residence:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA INDIA	

PATENT

REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0779

Customer No. 74175 P007258-PTE-CD, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007258-PTE-CD entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTRICALLY HEATED PARTICULATE FILTER

application number	d a declaration dated as indicated below. If y CHRISTOPHER DEVRIES and MICH and filing date of said application here in pa	IAEL D. WIGGINS to incort the
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	EUGENE V. GONZE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	PINCKNEY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	MICHAEL J. PARATORE JR.	Declaration dated:
Residence :	HOWELL, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	Jarima Chatia	Date 12 Jan '09
Full name :	GARIMA BHATIA	Declaration dated:
Residence:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA INDIA	12 Jan '09

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 04/02/2009